Post or hand delivered to : 

The Chairman,
Department Procurement Committee (Major),
Sri Lanka Railways,
Office of the Deputy General Manager (Procurement),
Olcott Mawatha,
Colombo 10,
Sri Lanka.

07. The Bidders shall furnish a Bid security amounting 
to Rs. 150,000.00 (One Hundred Fifty Thousand) as part of 
their Bid.

08. Bidding documents may be inspected free of charge 
at the office of the Deputy General manager (Procurement),

Telephone Nos.	 : 94 (11) 2438078 / 011-2436818 / 
		  011 4600209
Fax No.	 :	 011 2432044
E-mail	 :	 tender2@railway.gov.lk,

[...]

purchased by interested bidders on the submission of a 
written application to the Deputy General Manager 

(Procurement), Sri Lanka Railways, Olcott Mawatha, 
Colombo 10. until 18.04.2023 between 09.00 hrs. and 
15.00 hrs. upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Rupees 
twenty-five Thousand only (Rs. 25,000.00). The method of 
payment shall be in cash.

08. Sealed bids shall be delivered and deposited in 
duplicate in the Tender Box available at the office of The 
Deputy General Manager (Procurement) Sri Lanka 
Railways, Olcott Mawatha, Colombo 10, Or sent by

[...]

Bids shall be valid up to 16.08.2023.

10. All bids shall be accompanied by a Bid Security, which 
shall be in the form included in the Section 11 in the Bidding 
Document, issued in favour of The General Manager, Sri 
Lanka Railways for anamunt of Rupees One Million Five 
Hundred Thousand only (Rs. 1,500,000.00) valid up to 
13.09.2023 Issued by a commercial bank operating in Sri 
Lanka approved by the Central Bank of Sri Lanka.

11. Pre-Bid meeting will be held at 10.00 hrs. on 
03.04.2023 at Chief Engineer – Way & Works’ Office, Sri 
Lanka Railways, No. 01, D.